IF NO LAWSUIT (COMPLAINT OR PETITION) IS FILED, then 25% of any recovery
in addition to any costs, and the amount of attorney fees paid by the insurance
company as part of a settlement in the event a lawsuit is filed. Upon a payment to the
insured, SLG is also entitled to an additional One Thousand Two Hundred Fifty
($1,250.00) should the insurer invoke their right to an Examination Under Oath and the
like.

2. IF A LAWSUIT IS FILED: Client hereby authorizes SLG to file suit against insurance
carrier or other party should the claim be denied, rejected, or underpaid. The insurance